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WEE HUR HOLDINGS LTD. 
(Company Registration Number 200619510K) 
(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore) 
 

 
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS OF THE THIRTEETH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING TO BE 
HELD ON 3 JUNE 2020 AT 10.00 A.M. (“AGM”) 
 

 

The Board of Directors of Wee Hur Holdings Ltd (the "Company") together with its subsidiaries 
(the “Group”) wishes to announce the responses to questions raised by its shareholders 
relating to the business of the Company’s AGM. 
 
The questions raised by the shareholders were answered as follows: 
 
Question 1:  
 
 

: How is the covid-19 situation affecting the Australia 
PBSA operations? Is the occupancy rate affected or 
will be affected in the future? 

   
Reply to Question 1 
 

 Please refer to the annexed AGM presentation slides. 
 

   
Question 2:  
 

 Any possibility of the Tuas view dormitory’s lease be 
extended beyond this year? 

   
Reply to Question 2 
 

 Please refer to the annexed AGM presentation slides. 
 

   
Question 3:  
 

 Can the Company consider share buyback? The last 
was done many years ago. 

   
Reply to Question 3 
 

 Given the rapidly evolving COVID-19 situation, it is not 
realistic for the Company to do share buyback at this 
moment. The Company needs to conserve its cash for 
business growth. 

   
Question 4:  
 

 Government recently mentioned that construction cost 
is expected to increase. How hard will this hit Wee 
Hur? 

   
Reply to Question 4 
 

 Please refer to the annexed AGM presentation slides. 
 

   
Question 5:  
 

 Please do a slide presentation during the AGM 
webcast on the business status and outlook of the 
Company. 

   
Reply to Question 5 
 

 Please refer to the annexed AGM presentation slides. 
 

   
Question 6:  
 

 What's the foreseeable impact on the Group’s worker 
dorm business going forward? 
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Reply to Question 6 
 

 Please refer to the annexed AGM presentation slides. 

   
Question 7: 
 

 About PBSA, what is the average room rate/week & 
number of months not occupied/rented by students per 
year due to long holiday?  

   
Reply to Question 7 
 

 The average room rates per week for the UniLodge 
Park Central at Brisbane is at approximately A$295 
and the UniLodge City Gardens at Adelaide is at 
approximately A$335. January will be the month with 
low occupancy rate as some students may choose to 
go back to their home countries during the long 
holiday. Occupancy rate will start to pick up from 
February when the 1st Semester commences. 

   
Question 8: 
 

 Are the two opened PBSAs in operation during the 
current lockdown in Australia? If answer to is yes, what 
is the current occupancy rate? If no, when can the 
PBSAs be expected to restart their operation? 

   
Reply to Question 8 
 

 Please refer to the annexed AGM presentation slides. 
 

 
 
By Order of the Board  
 
Goh Yeow Lian 
Executive Chairman and Managing Director 
 
3 June 2020 


